8 7 | 6 : 3 2 1
o0 NorsCA oRAING eSS et B e R o tgnon REVISIONS
OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN TO MAINTAIN THE EQUIPMENT REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENGR
[ ] PROVIDED. CONSULT WITH VIRGINIA PANEL CORPORATION ENGINEERING IF MORE DETAIL ISREQUIRED. [~ A™ | DRAWING ORIGINATION - ECN #5907 3/30/15 R GARMAN
- 482.47 -
19.00
[ .
|
@ @
@ R
— ]
[:J EEEeme——— = ] l:
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | é 7 8 | 9 | 10 | n | 12 | 3 | 14 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20
0 0 { °.
© ©
© ©
[608.08] o o o 0
23.94
© ©
© ©
Y, o N, I |
1 \\% M
(37.72] [9:3169] o | [416843915] -
149 — : : [10.16]
TYP o 40
- ! , _ TYP.
A @J_ 00000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00000 _@3 Wil © IL
Y 2 ]
| A : I ’ @ \
88.90 :
| 3.50 | . E J = #10-32 X 2.50 SOCKT
[266.70] TYP o o HEAD CAP SCREWS.
[368.22] 10,50
14.50 TYP i ! | o :|
[311.15] (] ;
.IT2Y.€)5 [23.27.25] = __HL]OUO OU OU OU OU OUI (i)Li) ‘IOU OU OU OU OU OU OU OU OU OU OU OU OOUI' |i i =@Z ' , _ \
TYP l —L H [L%
¢ )
£'® @ 1 T i
i
! 4 i
|
Y ; _
310113650 SUPPORT

3. TO ASSEMBLE, SEE SHEET 2 OF CUSOTMER DRAWING.
2. CHASSIS FLANGE KIT INCLUDED BUT NOT SHOWN.

1. FOR APPLICATION USE AND CARE INFORMATION CONSULT VPC USERS GUIDE @ WWW.VPC.COM

NOTES:

FRAME

CUSTOMER DRAWING

VIRGINIA PANEL CORPORATION

WWW.VPC.COM

G20 Revr, Fixed Rack Mnt

For 40-923 Chassis
DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS:  |SIZE |CAGE CODE DWG.NO. REV
[MILLIMETERS] D| 18117 310120195 A

INCHES SCALE: 1:4 [31012

0195 3/30/15|SHEET 1 OF 3

38

7

i 4 3 2 |

1



6 5 :

LEFT RACK—
EXTENSION

#10 LOCK WASHER
3 PER SIDE.

#10-32 X 1.00 SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
3 PER SIDE

T T T
}‘9‘9 © 00 0000000000000 000000 000 0,0 0 o‘d‘

\9000000000000000000000000000000&

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo-‘

LI

\

N
%
AN \

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

&GGGOGGGOGGGGGGOOGGOGGGGGGGGGGGe“

RIGHT RACK
EXTENSION

L~

/

STEP 1: INSTALL LEFT AND RIGHT RACK EXTENSIONS INTO 19" EQUIPMENT RACK USING SIX #10-32 X 1.00
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS AND #10 LOCK WASHERS FROM 310113650.

TOP COVER PLATE

M3 X 8MM FLAT HEAD
PHILLIPS SCREWS. TWO
PER SIDE, 4 TOTAL

M4 X 8MM FLAT HEAD
PHILLIPS SCREWS. TWO
PER SIDE, 4 TOTAL.

LEFT MOUNTING—
RAIL

RIGHT MOUNTING
RAIL

STEP 3: ATTACH LEFT AND RIGHT MOUNTING RAILS TO FLANGES USING FOUR M4X8MM FLAT HEAD
PHILLIPS SCREWS INCLUDED WITH 310113644. ATTACH THE TOP COVER PLATE TO THE LEFT AND RIGHT

M4 X 12MM FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS
SCREWS, 4 PER SIDE, 8 TOTAL.

310113644 FLANGE KIT

STEP 2: INSTALL 310113644 FLANGES ONTO 90-423-001 CHASSIS (CUSTOMER SUPPLIED) USING EIGHT
M4 X 12MM FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREWS (SUPPLIED WITH 310113644). REMOVE CARRY HANDLE AND

ALL FEET FROM CHASSIS PRIOR TO ATTACHING FLANGES.

#10-32 X 2.50 SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREWS. 2 PER SIDE.

\
@

\\\

7,
® X
\

o
.X
\
\
® \\
2 QN

@

\

Pooeoooeoooooooooo
n/OGOGGGGGGGOGGGGGGGGe

\\

\

O

(@]
°

/

STEP 4: INSTALL SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP #3 INTO 19" EQUIPMENT RACK FROM STEP #1. USE #10-32 X 2.50
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS FROM 310113650 TO SECURE INTO RACK. REAR OF CHASSIS MUST BE SUPPORTED

MOUNTING RAILS USING TWO M3 X 8MM FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREWS PER SIDE (4 TOTAL). BY CUSTOMER.
CUSTOMER DRAWING
DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS: SIZE |CAGE CODE DWG.NO. REV
NOTES: [MILLIMETERS] DI 1811/ 310120195 A
INCHES SCALE: 1:4 [310120195 3/30/15|SHEET 2 OF 3
8 6 5 ) 4 3 2 | 1




8 7 6 5 : 4 3 2 1

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

M5 X T6MM SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREWS AND FLAT
WASHERS, 2 PER SIDE,

4 TOTAL.

#10-32 X .312 SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREWS
AND LOCKWASHERS

LEFT TABLE

\oooooooooo\

\ \ﬁ
[% & Sk

#6-32 X .25 100 DEG FLAT ,
HEAD PHILLIPS SCREWS |
2 PER SIDE, 4 TOTAL FRONT PLATE

L _—
&
RIGHT TABLE 1/4-20 x .50 SOCKET HEAD
TSR O
STEP 5° INSTALL LEFT AND RIGHT TABLE SUPPORTS TO LEFT AND RIGHT RACK EXTENSIONS USING STEP 6. MOUNT RECEIVER TO LEFT AND RIGHT TABLE SUPPORTS USING TWO 1/4-20 X .50 SOCKET HEAD CAP
THREE #10-32 X .31 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS PER SIDE (6 TOTAL). SCREWS AND LOCK WASHERS PER SIDE, 4 TOTAL. THEN ATTACH TO LEFT AND RIGHT MOUNTING RAILS USING
TWO M5 X 16MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS AND FLAT WASHERS PER SIDE, 4 TOTAL. ATTACH FRONT PLATE
USING TWO #6-32 X .25 100 DEG. FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREWS, TWO PER SIDE, FOUR TOTAL. REFER TO
PXI PULL THRU USERS MANUAL AT WWW.VPC.COM FOR FINAL ALIGNMENT PROCEEDURES.
CUSTOMER DRAWING
NOTES: miLUMETERs] | D] 18117 | 310120195 A
INCHES SCALE: 1:4 |310120195  3/30/15|SHEET 3 OF 3

8 7 2 5 } 4 3 2 | 1




	Cust Sht 1
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	Cust Sht 2
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19

	Cust Sht 3
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21


